Representative photo only, some models may vary in appearance.
RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SYSTEMS • SPLIT SYSTEMS • PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONERS •
COMBINATION GAS / ELECTRIC UNITS • HEAT PUMPS • AIR HANDLERS • MANUFACTURED HOME AIR
CONDITIONERS • GAS, OIL AND ELECTRIC FURNACES
International Comfort Products Corporation LLC
651 Heil--Quaker Ave.
Lewisburg, Tennessee 37091
10+ SEER

KENMORE TCH018AKD* EX*24F****+TD1 16400 10.5 0.74 9.5 1726 15200 3.04 6.8 9700 2.06 600
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FCP24**** 15400 10 0.74 8.9 1730 16000 2.94 6.8 9500 2 575
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FCP24****+TXV 15400 10.3 0.74 9.25 1665 16000 2.94 6.8 9500 1.98 575
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FCV24**** 15600 11 0.74 9.75 1600 15800 3.02 6.8 9300 2.04 575
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FCX24**** 16000 10.2 0.74 9.25 1730 15400 3 6.8 9800 2.02 600
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FWM18**** 15600 10 0.74 9.4 1660 16000 3.04 6.8 9300 2.04 575
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FWM18****+TXV 15600 10.5 0.74 9.8 1592 15800 3.04 6.8 9200 2.02 575
KENMORE TCH018AKD* FWM24**** 16400 10 0.74 9.25 1773 16200 3.08 6.8 9600 2.04 600
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBP24**** 22800 10 0.76 8.75 2606 24400 3.12 7.2 15300 2.12 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBP24****+TXV 23000 10 0.76 8.9 2584 24400 3.12 7.2 15300 2.12 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBP30**** 23000 10 0.76 8.9 2584 24400 3.14 7.2 15300 2.12 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBP30****+TXV 23200 10.2 0.76 9.1 2549 24400 3.14 7.2 15300 2.12 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBV24**** 24000 11 0.76 9.6 2500 24400 3.36 7.6 15100 2.22 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EBX24**** 23200 10.2 0.76 9.1 2549 24400 3.14 7.2 15300 2.12 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EP*30F****+MV12F19****+TXV 22600 10.3 0.76 9.35 2417 23000 3.22 7 14400 2.18 790
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EX*24B****+MV08B15**** 23400 10.5 0.76 9.7 2412 23600 3.28 7.4 14800 2.24 730
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EX*24B****+TD1 23400 10 0.76 8.9 2629 24400 3.14 6.8 15500 2.14 800
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EX*24F****+MV12F19**** 23400 11 0.76 9.75 2400 23600 3.3 7.4 14800 2.24 740
KENMORE TCH024AKD* EX*24F****+TD1 23400 10 0.76 8.9 2629 24400 3.14 6.8 15500 2.14 800
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EBP30**** 27400 10 0.76 8.9 3079 29600 3.22 7.2 18900 2.22 1000

KENMORE TCH030AKD* EP*36F****+MV16J22****+TXV 27600 11 0.76 10.1 2746 29000 3.44 7.6 18300 2.38 1005
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EP*36F****+TD1 26400 10 0.76 8.8 3000 29400 3.18 7.2 18800 2.2 900
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EP*36J****+TD1 26400 10 0.76 8.8 3000 29400 3.18 7.2 18800 2.2 900
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EX*36F****+MV12F19**** 28400 11 0.76 10.2 2798 29200 3.52 7.8 18600 2.42 1015
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EX*36F****+TD1 28000 10.2 0.76 9.3 3011 29800 3.32 7.4 19200 2.26 1000
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EX*36J****+MV16J22**** 27400 11 0.76 10.4 2647 29200 3.56 7.6 18400 2.44 1010
KENMORE TCH030AKD* EX*36J****+TD1 28000 10.2 0.76 9.3 3011 29800 3.32 7.4 19200 2.26 1000
KENMORE TCH030AKD* FCX36**** 28000 10.2 0.76 9.25 3027 29800 3.3 7.4 19300 2.26 1000
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBP36**** 34000 10 0.77 9.2 3696 35000 3.1 7.2 22200 2.18 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBP36****+TXV 34000 10.1 0.77 9.3 3656 34600 3.2 7.2 22000 2.18 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBP42**** 34800 10 0.77 9.4 3702 34600 3.24 7.2 22000 2.22 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBP42****+TXV 35000 10.2 0.77 9.5 3684 34600 3.24 7.4 22000 2.22 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBV36**** 35400 11 0.77 10.1 3522 34200 3.34 7.6 21400 2.3 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EBX36**** 35000 10.2 0.77 9.5 3684 34600 3.24 7.4 22000 2.22 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EMH42F****+TD1 34000 10.2 0.77 9.4 3617 32000 3.2 7.2 21800 2.24 1100
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EP*36B****+TD1 32400 10 0.77 9.15 3541 32400 3.2 7.2 21400 2.18 1000
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EP*36B****+TD1+TXV 32400 10 0.77 9.15 3541 34200 3.14 7.2 21600 2.18 1000
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EP*36F****+TD1 33000 10 0.77 9.1 3626 34600 3.24 7.2 21800 2.2 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EP*36F****+TD1+TXV 33000 10 0.77 9.1 3626 34600 3.16 7.2 22000 2.2 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EP*36J****+TD1 33000 10 0.77 9.1 3626 34600 3.24 7.2 21800 2.2 1200

KENMORE TCH036AKD* EX*36F****+MV12F19**** 35000 10.5 0.77 10.2 3448 31200 3.34 7.5 21400 2.34 1100
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EX*36F****+TD1 35000 10.3 0.77 9.6 3646 33200 3.4 7.4 21800 2.26 1100
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EX*36J****+MV16J22**** 35000 11 0.77 10.4 3382 29800 3.32 7.5 21400 2.38 1225
KENMORE TCH036AKD* EX*36J****+TD1 35000 10.3 0.77 9.6 3646 32400 3.34 7.4 22000 2.28 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* FCP36**** 33000 10 0.77 9.05 3646 34600 3.24 7.2 22000 2.2 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* FCP36****+TXV 33000 10 0.77 9.05 3646 34600 3.14 7.2 22000 2.2 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* FCP42**** 34000 10 0.77 9.2 3696 33400 3.32 7.2 22000 2.22 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* FCP42****+TXV 34000 10 0.77 9.25 3676 32000 3.16 7.2 22200 2.2 1200
KENMORE TCH036AKD* FCX36**** 34600 10.2 0.77 9.5 3642 32400 3.34 7.2 22000 2.26 1200
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBP42**** 40000 10 0.78 8.65 4624 36800 2.92 7 25200 2.08 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBP42****+TXV 39500 10 0.78 8.75 4514 36800 2.92 7 25200 2.08 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBP48**** 40500 10 0.78 8.75 4629 36800 3 7.2 25200 2.12 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBP48****+TXV 40500 10.2 0.78 8.9 4551 37000 3 7.2 25200 2.12 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBV48**** 42000 11 0.78 9.75 4308 36400 3.22 7.5 24600 2.28 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EBX48**** 41000 10.3 0.78 9.05 4530 37000 3.06 7.3 25400 2.16 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*42F****+TD1 39000 10 0.78 8.7 4483 37400 2.98 7.2 25400 2.14 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*42J****+TD1 39000 10 0.78 8.7 4483 37400 2.98 7.2 25400 2.14 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48F****+MV16J22****+TXV 39000 10.5 0.78 9.35 4171 37000 3.12 7.4 26600 2.28 1385
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48F****+TD1 39000 10 0.78 8.75 4457 37600 3.02 7.3 25400 2.16 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48J****+MV16J22****+TXV 39500 10.5 0.78 9.45 4180 37000 3.2 7.4 26600 2.32 1415
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48J****+TD1 39500 10 0.78 8.8 4489 37600 3.06 7.3 25400 2.18 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48L****+TD1 39500 10 0.78 8.8 4489 37600 3.06 7.3 25400 2.18 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48N****+MV16J22****+TXV 39500 10.5 0.78 9.5 4158 37000 3.2 7.4 26600 2.32 1430
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EP*48N****+TD1 39500 10 0.78 8.8 4489 37600 3.06 7.3 25400 2.18 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EX*42J****+MV16J22**** 40000 10.5 0.78 9.55 4188 37400 3.22 7.6 26600 2.32 1385
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EX*42J****+TD1 39500 10.2 0.78 9 4389 37800 3.1 7.4 25600 2.2 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EX*48L****+TD1 39500 10.2 0.78 9 4389 37000 3.12 7.4 25600 2.2 1400
KENMORE TCH042AKD* EX*48N****+TD1 39500 10.2 0.78 9 4389 37000 3.12 7.4 25600 2.2 1400
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBP48**** 44500 10 0.77 9 4944 46500 3.22 7.4 30200 2.3 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBP48****+TXV 44500 10.2 0.77 9.05 4917 46500 3.22 7.4 30200 2.3 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBP60**** 45000 10 0.77 9.05 4972 47000 3.26 7.4 30600 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBP60****+TXV 45000 10.2 0.77 9.1 4945 46000 3.26 7.4 30400 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBV48**** 46000 11 0.77 9.7 4742 45500 3.4 7.6 29800 2.42 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBV60**** 47000 11 0.77 9.95 4724 45000 3.52 7.8 29600 2.48 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBX48**** 45500 10.3 0.77 9.3 4892 46500 3.32 7.4 30200 2.34 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EBX60**** 46000 10.5 0.77 9.4 4894 46000 3.38 7.4 30400 2.36 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EMH48F****+TD1 43000 10 0.77 9.05 4751 46000 3.26 7.4 30000 2.34 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*48J****+TD1 43500 10 0.77 9.05 4807 46000 3.28 7.4 30000 2.34 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*48J****+TD1+TXV 43500 10.2 0.77 9.15 4754 45500 3.22 7.4 29600 2.32 1400
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*60J****+TD1 44000 10 0.77 9.15 4809 46000 3.36 7.6 30000 2.36 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*60J****+TD1+TXV 44500 10.2 0.77 9.2 4837 46000 3.36 7.6 30000 2.36 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*60N****+TD1 44000 10 0.77 9.15 4809 46000 3.36 7.6 30000 2.36 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EP*60N****+TD1+TXV 44500 10.2 0.77 9.2 4837 46000 3.36 7.6 30000 2.36 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EX*48L****+TD1 44000 10.2 0.77 9.25 4757 46500 3.34 7.4 29800 2.36 1500
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EX*48N****+MV20N26**** 44500 10.5 0.77 9.65 4611 46000 3.46 7.8 29800 3.36 1625
KENMORE TCH048AKD* EX*48N****+TD1 44000 10.2 0.77 9.25 4757 46000 3.32 7.4 29800 2.36 1500
KENMORE TCH048AKD* FCP48**** 43000 10 0.77 8.9 4831 46000 3.26 7.2 30200 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* FCP48****+TXV 43500 10 0.77 8.95 4860 46000 3.26 7.4 30200 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* FCP60**** 43500 10 0.77 8.9 4888 46500 3.3 7.4 30400 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH048AKD* FCX48**** 44000 10 0.77 8.95 4916 46500 3.28 7.4 30400 2.32 1600
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EBP60**** 56500 10 0.73 8.75 6457 60000 3.14 7.6 39000 2.36 1800
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EBP60****+TXV 57000 10 0.73 8.85 6441 60000 3.14 7.6 39000 2.36 1800
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EBV60**** 56000 10.5 0.73 9.3 6022 60000 3.36 8 38000 2.48 1750
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EBX60**** 58000 10.2 0.73 9.1 6374 60000 3.26 7.8 39000 2.4 1800
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EE*60J****+TD1 51000 10 0.73 8.65 5896 59000 3 7.4 37600 2.32 1400
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EP*60J****+TD1 53500 10 0.73 8.75 6114 59000 3.2 7.4 38500 2.4 1700
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EP*60L****+TD1 53500 10 0.73 8.75 6114 59000 3.2 7.4 38500 2.4 1700
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EP*60N****+TD1 53500 10 0.73 8.75 6114 59000 3.2 7.4 38500 2.4 1700
KENMORE TCH060AKD* EX*60L****+TD1 57000 10.3 0.73 9.2 6196 59000 3.28 7.4 38500 2.44 1700